

Roop Lal vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 13705 of 2025

06.03.2026 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Reply not filed. More time prayed for. Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 06, 2026
(narender)