

Roop Lal vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 13705 of 2025

22.04.2026 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General
for the respondent-State.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed
for, within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(narender)